Financial assets 92,634,592  3,583,660

Financial liabilities (29,159,174)  (28,430,116)

 63,475,418  (24,846,456)

Floating rate instruments

Financial assets 40,086,635  100,192,947

Company No. 313192 - P  92

33. Financial instruments (continued)

33.6 Market risk (continued)

33.6.2 Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

(a) Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and

liabilities at fair value through profit or loss, and the Group does not

designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedged

accounting model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the

reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

(b) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the

reporting period would have increased/(decreased) post-tax profit or loss

by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other

variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remained constant.

 Profit or loss

 100 bp  100 bp

 increase  decrease

 RM’000  RM’000

Group

2017

Floating rate instruments 305  (305)

2016

Floating rate instruments 761  (761)

Company No. 313192 - P  93

33. Financial instruments (continued)

33.6 Market risk (continued)

33.6.3 Other price risk

Equity price risk arises from the Group’s equity-linked investments. The

return of the investments is affected by the movement of the equity price of

the underlying asset. The relationship between the equity price and return to

the Group is shown as follows.

At any observation dates as specified in the contracts :

Scenario A – If the equity price of the underlying asset increases more than

5% to 8% of the initial reference price, the investments will be terminated.